

## State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

GREG BELL Lieutenant Governor

December 16, 2013

CISCO Systems Attn: Curtis Milligan 4055 Faber Place Drive North Charleston, SC 29405

E-Mail: cmilliga@cisco.com

## **RE: JP14001 WSCA-NASPO Data Communications Equipment and Services Award** Notification

Department of Administrative Services

Division of Purchasing and General Services

KIMBERLY HOOD Executive Director

KENT D. BEERS Division Director

Dear Curtis Milligan,

The State of Utah, in conjunction with the WSCA-NASPO Sourcing Team, has completed the evaluation of the referenced solicitation. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of our contract award decision. After a thorough review of the proposals submitted and in accordance with the evaluation criteria defined in the RFP Process, it is the State of Utah's intent is to award a contract for subcategories your firm responded to in RFP JP14001. The awarded subcategories are contained in the categories listed below:

- 5.2.1 Data Center Apps
- 5.2.2 Networking Software
- 5.2.3 Network Optimization
- 5.2.4 Optical Networking
- 5.2.5 Routers
- 5.2.6 Security
- 5.2.7 Storage Networking
- 5.2.8 Switches
- 5.2.9 Wireless
- 5.3.0 Unified Communications

Your firm is also approved to provide services specific to the categories identified above.



This letter is to serve as confirmation of our contract award until the intent contract cover sheet is completed. Our office will be contacting you soon to discuss the contract details. Thank you for your interest in doing business with the State of Utah. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 801-538-3064.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Porter State of Utah - Division of Purchasing

cc: Evaluation Committee

